PROPOSITION GRANDVIEW 2012     (4/7ths Majority) 

SHALL THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, 

MISSOURI, WITHOUT AN ESTIMATED INCREASE IN THE CURRENT DEBT SERVICE PROPERTY TAX LEVY, BORROW 

MONEY IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,700,000), FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF, THE ACQUISITION AND INSTALLATION OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT, COMPLETING 

NUMEROUS IMPROVEMENTS TO ATHLETIC COMPLEX, THE ACQUISITION AND INSTALLATION OF SECURITY 

SYSTEMS FOR IMPROVED CAMPUS SAFETY AND ACQUISITION AND UPGRADE OF TRANSPORTATION

[...]

SHERRI L. ROGERS      69 

JENNIFER KELLY       72 

WILLIAM (BILL) BROWN    136 

PROPOSITION R       (4/7ths Majority) 

Shall the Rockwood R-6 School District, St. Louis County, Missouri, issue its general obligation bonds in the 

amount of Forty-Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($43,200,000) for the purpose of acquiring, 

constructing, renovating, repairing, improving, furnishing and equipping school sites, buildings and related 

facilities in the District, including (1) technology infrastructure and classroom technology, (2) safety and health

[...]

cents ($0.68) per one hundred dollars assessed valuation of real and personal property. 

YES 133   NO    73 

KINGSTON K-14 SCHOOL 

PROPOSITION 2       (4/7ths Majority) 

Shall the Board of Education of the Kingston K-14 School District of Washington County, Missouri, borrow money 

in the amount of Three Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,300,000), resulting in no estimated increase 

to the debt service property tax levy, for the purpose of providing funds for the site development and 

construction of twelve additional classrooms at the elementary school in order to eliminate the use of the